### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takahisa NAKASHIMA	12/02/2005
Makoto TAKEMURA	12/02/2005
Yasuyuki HASHIMOTO	12/02/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMCO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ress: 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12575728

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037707900

Email: shylah.dobson@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 061063-0382583

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shylah L. Dobson

Total Attachments: 1

source=061063382583ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023345 FRAME: 0308 3H \$40.00 12

500983638

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. P0324246 | OSP-19260

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

# ASSIGNMENT. OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

the undersigned,	to wit:		
			•
INSERT	(1) Takahisa NAKASHIMA		(2) Makoto TAKEMURA
NAME(S) OF	(3) Yasuyuki HASHIMOTO		(4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and su and transfer(s) un		edged by the undersigned who a	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	SUMCO CORPORATION of 2-1,	Shibaura 1-chome, Min	ato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
NAME(S) OF	COMMON COLUMN CO		
ASSIGNEE(S)			
& ADDRESS(ES)		<u> </u>	
(hereinafter designated "A any and all divisions, cont	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the nuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all	United States of America as defined in 35 U.S resulting patents, known as	.C. 100, In the Invention and all applications including
TITLE OF	ALKALI ETCHING LIQUID F	OR SILICON WAFER AND	ETCHING METHOD USING SAME
HATEMION			
•	for which the undersigned executed	l an application for Letters Patent	s of the United States of America:
NOTE \ \	(4) [V]		
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	(A) ⊠ even date herewith (B)		
line A, B and/or C)			
	(C) L. Lin U.S. Appln. No.	/ filed	
•	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.		
Al said ASSIGNEE, for its Inte hereinafter act on behalf o	On the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestrest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and leging said ASSIGNEE;	st(s) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s)	ts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall
Al said ASSIGNEE, for its Inte hereinafter act on behalf o	D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and reque- rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and leg said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and e	sit(s) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) secute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success	that the attorney of record in said application shall
All said ASSIGNEE, for its interinafter act on behalf of the sesential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The said ASSIGNEE TO THE SAID THE S	*D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legisald ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the interpretation and title in and to the interpretation and title in and to the interpretation and title in and to the interpretation.	st(s) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) secute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred.	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
Al said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf o essential by ASSIGNEE to	*D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legisald ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the interpretation and title in and to the interpretation and title in and to the interpretation and title in and to the interpretation.	st(s) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) secute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred.	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
Al said ASSIGNEE, for its Interinafter act on behalf of Al essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document	**D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestes the satisfied of the same satisfied of the same satisfied of the same satisfied of the s	st(s) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) secute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred.	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
said ASSIGNEE, for its interinafter act on behalf of Ar essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → Trecordation of this document in the same in the	**D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestes the set as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legisal assignee; but the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exactly authorize(s). Pillsbury Winthrott.  **TORS**  **A ** A ** A ** A ** A ** A ** A *	at(s) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) secute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred. up LLP of the above address to insert hereon a	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for   WITNESSES  Formations Herrica
said ASSIGNEE, for its interinafter act on behalf of AP essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → Threcordation of this document in the same in the	**D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestes the satisficial expension of the content of the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and expension of the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthmat.  **FORS**  **A ** **A ** **A **A **A **A **A **	st(s) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) secute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred.  DLLP of the above address to insert hereon and the patential of the above address to insert hereon and the patential of the above address to insert hereon and the patential of the above address to insert hereon and the patential of	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for   WITNESSES  Formations Herrica
said ASSIGNEE, for its interinafter act on behalf of APPROVED TO NOTE → The recordation of this document of this document of the thing	TO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestrest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legisaid ASSIGNEE; by the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exactly and exactly and exactly and exactly and exactly and the interest of the interest	at(s) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) secute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred. up LLP of the above address to insert hereon a	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
said ASSIGNEE, for its interinafter act on behalf of APP APP APP APP APP APP APP APP APP AP	TO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exactly and exactly and the in and to the interpretation of t	bits) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred.  DLLP of the above address to insert hereon and the patential	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for  WITNESSES  Formulation Jeans
Al said ASSIGNEE, for its Interinafter act on behalf of Al essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → Trecordation of this document INVEN  1): INVEN  1): INVEN  1): Takahi  2) Makoto  3) Makoto	TO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exactly and exactly and the in and to the interpretation of t	st(s) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) secute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred.  DLLP of the above address to insert hereon and the patential of the above address to insert hereon and the patential of the above address to insert hereon and the patential of the above address to insert hereon and the patential of	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for   WITNESSES  Jones Joseph Jones Jones (1997)
said ASSIGNEE, for its interpretation of this document o	TO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exactly and exactly and the in and to the interpretation of t	bits) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred.  DLLP of the above address to insert hereon and the patential	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for  WITNESSES  Formulation Jeans
said ASSIGNEE, for its interinafter act on behalf of essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document of the secondary of the	TO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exactly and exactly and the in and to the interpretation of t	bits) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred.  DLLP of the above address to insert hereon and the patential	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for  WITNESSES  Formulation Jeans
All said ASSIGNEE, for its interinafter act on behalf of All essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → Trecordation of this document of the tocument of	TO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exactly and exactly and the in and to the interpretation of t	bits) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred.  DLLP of the above address to insert hereon and the patential	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for  WITNESSES  Formulation Jeans
said ASSIGNEE, for its interhereinafter act on behalf of essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the same in	TO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requestest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legistical said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exactly and exactly and the in and to the interpretation of t	bits) the United States Commissioner of Paten als representatives; the undersigned agree(s) execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success vention hereby transferred.  DLLP of the above address to insert hereon and the patential	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for  WITNESSES  Formulation Jeans

Document9

**RECORDED: 10/08/2009** 

PAT-114 1/00

**REEL: 023345 FRAME: 0309**